FORM PTO-1594 03 - 18 - 2	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	328  2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Johnson & Johnson  Individual(s)	Name: Ferrosan A/S
Association Limited Partnership Corporation (New Jersey General Partnership Other:	Address: Sydmarken 5 2860 Soeborg Denmark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Danish Company
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	4
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
	2,425,425
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: B. Brett Heavner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
B. Brett Heavner	<b>HHUUW</b> March 12, 2003
Name of person signing	Signature Date
7/2003 BEYRME 00000004 2425425 . Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4
<b>12,4591</b> 1 40.00 €P	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0656 21/01/03 17:07 SANDEL, 'AJE & WALLBERG, DK-1265 > 0012024084407 NO.309 D02 JAN 20 2003 9:14 AM FR TRA. 1ARK 732 524 6341 TO 901 533114623 P.02

· ---

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark, which trademark has been registered for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, FERROSAN A-S, a Danish company, having its place of business at Sydmarken 5, 2860 Soeborg, Denmark, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 2nd day of April, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Michael I Dyan

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0657 21/01/03 17:07 SANDEL, ' #JE & WALLBERG, DK-1265 > 001202408440 NO.309 D03 JAN 20 2003 9:14 AM FR TRA MARK 732 524 6341 TO 90 1533114623 P.03

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

SURGIFOAM

2,425,425

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket: 08961.0014

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Ferrosan A/S (by assignment from Johnson & Johnson

Corporation)

Reg. Number:

2,425,425

Issue Date:

January 30, 2001

Mark:

**SURGIFOAM** 

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints B. Brett Heavner and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to B. Brett Heavner at the address identified above.

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNERLE

1300 I Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 202,408,4000 Fax 202,408,4400 www.finnegan.com

<b>FERROS</b>	AN A/S
	*

Name: Lors Jewsen

Title: Director of Covuse!

Date:

475413\_1

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0659